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Biggest Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

UNIONDAC 340,210,007 7 71,444,101.47 

ZENITHBANK 69,716,501 683 1,507,339,246.40 

UBA 38,787,638 336 329,149,960.35 

ACCESS 37,329,921 458 393,942,387.90 

FBNH 21,974,830 327 157,614,142.25 

 

 
Least Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

MRS 75 15 1,125.00 

BERGER 1,170 4 8,358.00 

AFRINSURE 1,900 1 380.00 

SUNUASSUR 2,000 2 400.00 

DAARCOMM 3,000 3 990.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

MPR: 13.50%  
Nov ’19 Inflation Rate: 11.85% 
Q3 2019 Real GDP: 2.28% 

 

 
Top Gainers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

BETAGLAS 53.80  59.00  5.20  9.67  

FO 16.90  17.85  0.95  5.62  

FLOURMILL 23.30  24.00  0.70  3.00  

CILEASING 6.75  7.35  0.60  8.89  

CADBURY 9.50  10.00  0.50  5.26  

 

 
 
Bottom Losers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

NB 56.05 51.10 (4.95) (8.83) 

MTNN 127.60 124.20 (3.40) (2.66) 

DANGCEM 172.00 170.00 (2.00) (1.16) 

UBA 8.70 8.25 (0.45) (5.17) 

ZENITHBANK 21.70 21.30 (0.40) (1.84) 

Source: NSE, Cowry Research 

13Gainers 23Losers 

 All Share Index (ASI) 
29,283.15 

1.18% 
 

 

Deals 
5,711 
6.21% 

 

Volume 
666.78 million 

91.47% 

 
 

Value 
N6.52 billion 

23.77% 

 
 
 

Market Capitalization: 
N15.11 trillion 

1.18% 
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

ACADEMY 0.37  0.37  0.37  0.37  0.00  0.00  2  80,730  27,448.20  
ACCESS 10.55  10.75  10.15  10.50  (0.05) (0.47) 458  37,329,921  393,942,387.90  
AFRINSURE 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  1  1,900  380.00  
AFRIPRUD 4.60  4.60  4.60  4.60  0.00  0.00  55  1,057,322  4,861,669.80  
AIICO 0.77  0.77  0.77  0.77  0.00  0.00  28  1,930,500  1,483,146.71  
ALEX [BLS] 8.10  8.10  8.10  8.10  0.00  0.00  3  5,130  37,449.00  
BERGER 6.75  6.75  6.75  6.75  0.00  0.00  4  1,170  8,358.00  
BETAGLAS 53.80  59.00  59.00  59.00  5.20  9.67  48  667,402  36,847,073.00  
BOCGAS 5.50  5.50  5.50  5.50  0.00  0.00  4  14,804  81,442.00  
BUACEMENT [BLS] 39.00  38.95  35.10  38.95  (0.05) (0.13) 269  5,989,966  221,004,561.95  
CADBURY 9.50  10.00  10.00  10.00  0.50  5.26  41  283,356  2,852,728.00  
CAP 25.00  25.00  25.00  25.00  0.00  0.00  42  107,074  2,814,866.50  
CAPHOTEL [BLS] 2.75  2.75  2.75  2.75  0.00  0.00  1  5,000  13,750.00  
CAVERTON [BLS] 2.91  2.91  2.91  2.91  0.00  0.00  43  1,401,618  3,728,410.70  
CHAMPION [BLS] 0.98  0.98  0.98  0.98  0.00  0.00  1  25,000  24,500.00  
CHAMS 0.34  0.34  0.32  0.34  0.00  0.00  17  2,094,345  684,315.50  
CHIPLC 0.42  0.38  0.38  0.38  (0.04) (9.52) 10  1,745,978  663,733.54  
CILEASING 6.75  7.35  7.35  7.35  0.60  8.89  10  354,279  2,544,808.10  
CONOIL 20.00  20.00  20.00  20.00  0.00  0.00  31  21,436  420,561.50  
CORNERST 0.55  0.54  0.53  0.53  (0.02) (3.64) 13  1,082,442  580,096.09  
COURTVILLE 0.24  0.22  0.22  0.22  (0.02) (8.33) 14  5,086,500  1,119,065.00  
CUSTODIAN 5.95  5.95  5.95  5.95  0.00  0.00  5  98,891  618,068.75  
CUTIX 1.43  1.43  1.43  1.43  0.00  0.00  5  21,500  31,034.00  
DAARCOMM 0.36  0.36  0.36  0.36  0.00  0.00  3  3,000  990.00  
DANGCEM 172.00  170.50  170.00  170.00  (2.00) (1.16) 147  4,977,354  848,549,896.20  
DANGSUGAR 14.80  14.80  14.80  14.80  0.00  0.00  54  398,330  5,836,603.15  
EKOCORP [BLS] 4.85  5.20  5.20  5.20  0.35  7.22  6  310,010  1,604,223.19  
ETERNA 3.60  3.60  3.60  3.60  0.00  0.00  7  59,096  192,062.00  
ETI 7.80  7.80  7.80  7.80  0.00  0.00  61  703,003  5,263,512.30  
FBNH 7.25  7.30  7.00  7.00  (0.25) (3.45) 327  21,974,830  157,614,142.25  
FCMB 1.92  1.96  1.90  1.92  0.00  0.00  125  8,367,567  16,196,883.55  
FIDELITYBK 2.25  2.20  2.10  2.10  (0.15) (6.67) 117  9,573,121  20,679,418.43  
FIDSON 2.75  2.75  2.75  2.75  0.00  0.00  19  141,640  372,202.20  
FLOURMILL 23.30  24.00  23.50  24.00  0.70  3.00  134  7,085,317  167,015,757.65  
FO 16.90  17.85  17.85  17.85  0.95  5.62  56  1,074,243  19,088,167.75  
FTNCOCOA [RST] 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  4  555,600  111,120.00  
GLAXOSMITH 5.65  5.65  5.60  5.60  (0.05) (0.88) 33  651,292  3,675,147.05  
GUARANTY 31.50  31.60  31.50  31.60  0.10  0.32  282  15,722,482  495,942,038.60  
GUINEAINS 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  1  28,280  5,656.00  
GUINNESS 30.20  30.20  30.20  30.20  0.00  0.00  31  138,739  4,239,963.50  
HONYFLOUR 1.02  1.03  1.02  1.03  0.01  0.98  29  1,643,149  1,689,636.49  
IKEJAHOTEL 1.12  1.12  1.12  1.12  0.00  0.00  1  5,000  5,500.00  
INTBREW 9.20  9.20  9.20  9.20  0.00  0.00  42  1,700,147  15,641,224.15  
JAIZBANK 0.66  0.65  0.64  0.64  (0.02) (3.03) 34  907,174  584,437.86  
JAPAULOIL 0.21  0.20  0.20  0.20  (0.01) (4.76) 23  1,258,652  254,939.35  
JBERGER 21.85  21.85  21.85  21.85  0.00  0.00  35  390,995  8,363,444.15  
LASACO 0.29  0.29  0.27  0.27  (0.02) (6.90) 28  4,770,950  1,309,593.27  
LEARNAFRCA 1.21  1.21  1.21  1.21  0.00  0.00  5  40,648  50,423.52  
LINKASSURE 0.48  0.48  0.48  0.48  0.00  0.00  5  138,089  61,765.16  
LIVESTOCK 0.59  0.55  0.55  0.55  (0.04) (6.78) 31  966,501  541,256.08  
MANSARD 2.10  2.14  2.14  2.14  0.04  1.90  6  700,498  1,497,510.72  
MAYBAKER 2.17  2.17  2.17  2.17  0.00  0.00  9  93,175  195,004.10  
MBENEFIT 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  6  2,623,909  524,881.80  
MOBIL 147.90  147.90  147.90  147.90  0.00  0.00  8  15,970  2,228,544.80  
MRS 15.30  15.30  15.30  15.30  0.00  0.00  15  75  1,125.00  
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

MTNN 127.60  132.00  124.00  124.20  (3.40) (2.66) 514  11,956,423  1,538,616,869.70  
NAHCO 2.44  2.44  2.44  2.44  0.00  0.00  32  671,796  1,624,586.60  
NASCON 15.00  15.00  15.00  15.00  0.00  0.00  31  448,679  6,802,736.70  
NB 56.05  51.10  51.10  51.10  (4.95) (8.83) 56  483,633  24,706,319.25  
NCR 4.05  4.05  4.05  4.05  0.00  0.00  2  157,467  629,868.00  
NEIMETH 0.51  0.51  0.51  0.51  0.00  0.00  10  176,730  93,976.03  
NEM 2.27  2.05  2.05  2.05  (0.22) (9.69) 13  1,353,921  2,776,938.05  
NESTLE 1,469.90  1,469.90  1,469.90  1,469.90  0.00  0.00  41  101,157  141,281,948.50  
NPFMCRFBK 1.36  1.23  1.23  1.23  (0.13) (9.56) 12  722,730  892,018.50  
OANDO 3.95  3.80  3.80  3.80  (0.15) (3.80) 66  850,978  3,265,515.95  
OKOMUOIL 66.00  66.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  51  215,859  14,323,419.00  
PORTPAINT [BLS] 2.23  2.23  2.23  2.23  0.00  0.00  3  4,040  9,069.00  
PRESCO 52.25  52.25  52.25  52.25  0.00  0.00  9  74,547  3,845,652.75  
PRESTIGE [BLS] 0.55  0.54  0.50  0.54  (0.01) (1.82) 9  565,853  290,927.78  
PZ 5.85  5.85  5.85  5.85  0.00  0.00  17  85,807  497,971.20  
REDSTAREX 4.45  4.45  4.45  4.45  0.00  0.00  2  4,001  16,404.88  
REGALINS 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  2  39,500  7,900.00  
ROYALEX 0.33  0.33  0.33  0.33  0.00  0.00  2  11,558  3,467.40  
SEPLAT 588.00  588.00  588.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  17  13,167  7,774,823.30  
SOVRENINS 0.22  0.22  0.22  0.22  0.00  0.00  5  57,528  11,622.60  
STANBIC 42.50  42.50  42.50  42.50  0.00  0.00  24  2,340,712  99,464,572.30  
STERLNBANK 1.89  1.90  1.85  1.90  0.01  0.53  65  4,310,834  8,091,609.63  
SUNUASSUR 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  2  2,000  400.00  
TOTAL 107.00  107.00  107.00  107.00  0.00  0.00  36  98,380  10,674,758.50  
TOURIST [DIP] 3.50  3.15  3.15  3.15  (0.35) (10.00) 3  335,337  1,056,311.55  
TRANSCOHOT [BLS] 4.45  4.45  4.45  4.45  0.00  0.00  4  10,090  40,864.50  
TRANSCORP 1.06  1.06  1.01  1.03  (0.03) (2.83) 93  19,756,365  20,727,641.81  
TRIPPLEG 0.58  0.58  0.58  0.58  0.00  0.00  2  4,116  2,181.48  
UACN 11.05  11.10  11.00  11.05  0.00  0.00  212  10,899,706  120,121,826.05  
UAC-PROP 1.00  1.00  1.00  1.00  0.00  0.00  4  24,071  25,249.45  
UBA 8.70  8.70  8.25  8.25  (0.45) (5.17) 336  38,787,638  329,149,960.35  
UBN [BLS] 6.10  6.15  6.15  6.15  0.05  0.82  90  536,539  3,276,839.15  
UCAP 2.61  2.63  2.61  2.61  0.00  0.00  92  4,227,318  11,054,217.60  
UNILEVER 18.00  18.00  18.00  18.00  0.00  0.00  39  335,118  6,329,944.20  
UNIONDAC 0.20  0.21  0.21  0.21  0.01  5.00  7  340,210,007  71,444,101.47  
UNITYBNK 0.72  0.72  0.72  0.72  0.00  0.00  11  89,139  64,296.17  
UPDCREIT 3.50  3.50  3.50  3.50  0.00  0.00  3  15,093  49,292.95  
UPL 1.30  1.30  1.30  1.30  0.00  0.00  10  27,507  35,469.10  
VITAFOAM 4.88  4.88  4.88  4.88  0.00  0.00  36  875,534  4,213,287.82  
WAPCO 15.00  15.70  15.00  15.00  0.00  0.00  215  7,970,303  120,446,160.20  
WAPIC 0.36  0.38  0.36  0.36  0.00  0.00  34  904,763  330,027.34  
WEMABANK 0.72  0.73  0.72  0.73  0.01  1.39  27  885,129  644,000.55  
ZENITHBANK 21.70  21.80  21.25  21.30  (0.40) (1.84) 683  69,716,501  1,507,339,246.40  
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Compliance Status Indicator (CSI) codes   

CSI Codes Code Name 

BLS Below Listing Standard   

MRF Missed Regulatory Filing   

DWL Delisting Watch-list 

DIP Delisting in Progress 

AWR Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

RST Restructuring. 

BMF Below Listing Standard and Missed Regulatory Filing 

BAA Below Listing Standard and Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

BRS Below Listing Standard and Restructuring 

MRS Missed Regulatory Filing and Restructuring 

BMR Below Listing Standard, Missed Regulatory Filing   and Restructuring 

 


